62847

ICH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Ex	ecution Date
Jiong Yu	09/13	/2010
John Sigler	09/13	/2010
Eric Wallis	09/09	/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE	
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch Strasse 38	
City:	Ludwigshafen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12762847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)785-7102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-785-7141

Email: deborah.pinori@basf.com

Correspondent Name: BASF Corporation

Address Line 1: 540 White Plains Road

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23991/A/CGC 2328

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyler A. Stevenson

Total Attachments: 4

source=23991_Assignment#page1.tif source=23991_Assignment#page2.tif

source=23991_Assignment#page3.tif source=23991_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We

Jiong Yu

residing at

40 Austin Douglas Way

Congers, NY 10920

John Sigler

residing at

26 Brighton Drive

Unit 2004

Newburgh, NY 12550

Eric Wallis

residing at

139 Summer Storm Road The Woodlands, TX 77381

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to BASF SE, a German corporation, of 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

Rotomolding Process for Polyethylene Articles

invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

☐ 1. (a) executed on even date herewith

☑ (b) Serial No. 12/762,847, filed April 19, 2010

☑ (Serial No. 61/214,236, filed April 21, 2009)

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by BASF

24 6/97

SE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of BASF SE, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as BASF SE, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BASF SE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388), Shiela A. Loggins (Reg. No. 56,221), and Mervin Wood (Reg. No. 56,711) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

piz	9/13/2010
Jiong Yu /	Date
John A. Ligh	9/13/2010
John Sigler	Date /
Eric Wallis	Date

FORM 1A

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We

Jiong Yu

residing at

40 Austin Douglas Way

Congers, NY 10920

John Sigler

residing at

26 Brighton Drive

Unit 2004

Newburgh NY 12550

Eric Wallis

residing at

139 Summer Storm Road The Woodlands, TX 77381

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to BASF SE, a German corporation, of 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

Rotomolding Process for Polyethylene Articles

invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

1. (a) executed on even date herewith

(b) Serial No. 12/762,847, filed April 19, 2010

(Serial No. 61/214,236, filed April 21, 2009)

protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by BASF

24 6/97

SE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of BASF SE, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as BASF SE, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BASF SE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388), Shiela A. Loggins (Reg. No. 56,221), and Mervin Wood (Reg. No. 56,711) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

	Date
Jiong Yu	Date
John Sigler	Date
Euc D Walr	9-9-18
Eric Wallis	Date

- 2 -

RECORDED: 09/14/2010